13140001180

| (Requestor's Name) | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | |
| (Address) | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | | |
| . (Business Entity Name) | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Letter otherche Rhae | | | |
| Office Use Only | | | |
| i a VV | | | |
| 12 pd / 4, | | | |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | |



700266180447

11/13/14--01012--005 **70.00

14 DEC -5, AM 8: 31
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

NOV 1 7 2014 S. GHLBERT

BEC 9 2014

S. GILBERT

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ÿ.

SUBJECT: BLD-ST Petersburg Tampa Prayer Group Inc.
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Joseph Francisco
Name (Printed or typed)

911 Arista Blud
Address

Valvico, FL 33594

City, State & Zip

917-239-4539 Daytime Telephone number

<u>bszczesny@hohlaccounting</u>.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.





PLANTIN DEPAREMENT OF STATE

November 19, 2014

ODEPH PHANCISCO BLANES ATBIELAND VALRICO PL 33644

NAJECTOBLO ST PETERSBURG TAMPA PRAYER GROUP INC.

We have received your document for BLD - ST. PETERCEURG, LAMPA PRAYER GROUP INC and your check(b) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed occument has not been (fled and to being returned for the following remediants).

Subject 517.0202(d), Florids Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed by contained in the articles of incorporation or Patatement training market of observe of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

If your business entry does not intend to transact business until January 1:st of the Upcoming calends your you may wish to revise your document to include an ellective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business until will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to life an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming assured year this coming January which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st clies in annual report life and will therefore; postpone the entity's requirement to the sit annual report and pay the required annual report tiling fee until the lefewing calendar year.

Place return the corrected original and one copy of your document; along with a specific within 60 any coryour liting will be considered abundaned.

HI (c) have any questions poncerning the filing of your document, please call (80) 249,8082

ervio Gliben Roginaler (Begelojes II Vyvo Pilini Sealler)

Lotter Number: 114A00024637

www.sunbiz.org

Elvision of Comparasions 27.0 BOX 6827 -Nalianasses Merida 2221.0

SEE HIGHLITES

14 DEC -5 AM 9: 56

BLD-St. Petersburg Tampa Prayer Group Inc 911 Arista Blvd Valrico, FL 33594

November 4, 2014

Department of State Division of Corporation PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE:

For Profit BLD-St Petersburg Tampa Prayer Group Inc.

P14000074505

To Whom It May Concern:

We set up a For Profit Corporation with the above name in error. We need to set up a Not for Profit Corporation with the same name. We have dissolved the For Profit Corporation on November 3, 2014. We have no intention of reinstating For Profit Corporation and we would like to use the same name for the Not For Profit Corporation. The document number is P14000074505.

Attached are the not for profit corporation articles using the same name.

If you have any questions please call my accountant Bob Szcezesny at 813-455-2457.

Sincerely,

Joseph Francisco

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

| The name of the corporation shall be: BLD - ST. | Petersburg Tampa Prayer Group Inc |
|---|--|
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE | TAS A |
| Principal street address: | Mailing address, if different is: |
| 911 Artist Blud | 一 |
| Valrico, FL 33594 | 一 |
| | For an |
| ARTICLE III PURPOSE | ē. |
| | ill provide funding for the advancement |
| | ng anything herein to the contrary, |
| 9 | poration are limited to exclusively |
| | · · |
| • | thin the meaning of Section 501(e)(3 |
| of the Internal Revenue | e code." |
| | |
| | |
| ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The II | nanner in which the directors are elected and appointed: |
| ELECTION OF DIRECTORS 1 | S AS STATES IN THE BYLAWS. |
| ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI | TRECTORS |
| Name and Title: Joseph Francisco | Name and Title: |
| Address 911 Artist Blud | Address: |
| Valrico FL 33594 | |
| | |
| | |
| Name and Title: | Name and Title: |
| Address | Address: |
| | |
| | |
| Name and Title: | Name and Title: |
| | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| Address | Auditos. |
| : | |
| | |

| Name and Title: | Name and Tit | le: |
|--|---|---|
| Address | Address: | |
| | | |
| | | · |
| Name and Title: | Name and Tit | le: |
| Address | Address: | |
| _ | | |
| ARTICLE VI | REGISTERED AGENT | |
| | ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the re | gistered agent is: |
| Name: | Joseph Francisco | |
| Address: | 911 ARHST Blud | |
| | Valrico, FL 33594 | |
| ARTICLE VII The name and add | INCORPORATOR ress of the Incorporator is: | • |
| Name: | Joseph Francisco | |
| Address: | 911 ARTIST Blud | |
| | Valvico, FL 33594 | |
| Having been name certificate, I am far | d as registered agent to accept service of process for niliar with and accept the appointment as registered ag | the above stated corporation at the place designated ent and agree to act in this capacity |
| | Joseph Francisco | 11-4-14 |
| | Required Signature of Registered Agent | Date |
| I submit this docun to the Department o | ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I a of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for | m aware that any false information submitted in a de in s.817.155, F.S. |
| | Lorgh fran | 11-5-14 |
| | Required Signature of Incorporator | Date |

.